

241732 - Family Favourites

Ingredients:

C&B Lemon Curd-Sugar, egg, butter (milk), lemon juice from concentrate (3%), citric acid, gelling agent (pectin), flavouring.

C&B Salted Caramel Fudge in Tin-Sugar, sweetened condensed milk, glucose syrup, butter (milk)(10%), golden syrup, glycerine sea salt (0.6%).

C&B Chocolate Oat Crumbles-Oats (38%), milk chocolate (20%) (sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring), salted butter (23%) (milk, salt), sugar.

Milk chocolate contains cocoa solids 35% minimum, milk solids 21% minimum.

C&B Tea in Carton English Breakfast (10x3g)-100% Black Tea

C&B Salted Caramel Biscuits in carton-Wheat flour (calcium, iron, niacin, thiamine), salted butter (28%) (milk, salt), sugar, butterscotch flavoured toffee pieces (5%) (soft dark brown sugar, glucose syrup (wheat), butter (milk, salt), natural flavour), sea salt crystals, natural flavouring, raising agent: ammonium bicarbonate.

Allergens: Eggs, Gluten, Milk